

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.4652

TO BE ANSWERED ON 15.12.2016


ALLOTMENT OF SHOWROOM


4652.  SHRIMATI RITA TARAI:


Will the Minister of TEXTILES वस्त्र मंरी
be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Development commissioner for Handlooms, has received any proposal/requests for allotment of a showroom in favour of Boyanika in the ground floor of Handloom Market Complex at Janpath, New Delhi; and


(b) if so, the details thereof?

उत्तर
ANSWER

वस्त्र मंरी (                       )
MINISTER OF TEXTILES

(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)


(a) & (b): Yes Madam. A proposal was received from BOYANIKA regarding allotment of a showroom in the ground floor at Handloom Marketing

Complex (Handloom Haat), at Janpath, New Delhi. Since no space was vacant on the Ground floor, hence shop No. 18 in the block No. II on the 1 st
 floor of the

complex was allotted to them. BOYANIKA has taken possession of the shop on

6
th

 June, 2016.

*****

